by the Company under Canadian GAAP are consistent with their application under IFRS.

(c) Reconciliations from Canadian generally accepted accounting principles (“GAAP”) to IFRS

The Company’s transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS has resulted in a number of adjustments to its
consolidated statement of loss, consolidated statement of comprehensive loss, consolidated statement of
financial position and consolidated statement of cash flows for the quarter ended September 30, 2010, the year
ended December 31, 2010 and to the consolidated statement of financial position for January 1, 2010. Further
details of the adjustments are provided in the following reconciliations and the notes that accompany the
reconciliations. The adoption of IFRS has not changed the Company’s actual cash flows.

Hunt Mining Corp.
An Exploration Stage Enterprise
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010

28

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of financial position at September 30, 2010 has been reconciled
to IFRS as follows:

CGAAP IFRS
September 30, Effect of IFRS September 30,

2010 Transition 2010

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and equivalents  $   111,729  $   -   $   111,729
Accounts receivable   45,520   -   45,520
Prepaid expenses and deposits   242,571   -   242,571

Total Current Assets   399,820   -   399,820

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT:   836,399  (a)   (161,984)   674,415

OTHER ASSETS:
Performance bond   243,967   -   243,967
V.A. Tax, net of discount   596,601   -   596,601
Minimal presumed income tax receivable   202,987   -   202,987
Other tax credits 15 - 15

Total Other Assets:   1,043,570   -   1,043,570

TOTAL ASSETS:  $   2,279,789  $   (161,984)  $   2,117,805

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $   363,977  $   -   $   363,977
Taxes payable   367,261   -   367,261
Due to related parties 300,000 300,000
Interest payable – related parties 3,715 3,715
Shareholder loan 106,028   -   106,028
Interest payable on shareholder loan   14,324   -   14,324

TOTAL CURRENT AND TOTAL LIABILITIES:  $   1,155,305  $   -   $   1,155,305

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred shares   177,417   -   177,417
Share capital 14,060,715   -   14,060,715
Contributed surplus   955,824  (b)   214,411   1,170,235
Warrants   250,000   -   250,000
Deficit   (14,356,521) (a)(c)   (34,073)   (14,605,005)

 (b)   (214,411)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   37,049 (a)(c)   (127,911)   (90,862)

Total Shareholders' Equity:  $   1,124,484  $   (161,984)  $   962,500

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY  $   2,279,789  $   (161,984)  $   2,117,805

Hunt Mining Corp.
An Exploration Stage Enterprise
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010

29

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of loss for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2010
has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

  Three months ended  Nine months ended

  CGAAP  Effect of  IFRS  CGAAP  Effect of  IFRS

   Sept 30  IFRS  Sept 30  Sept 30  IFRS  Sept 30

  2010  Transition  2010  2010  Transition  2010

INCOME:

Interest income: $   3,915  $   -   $   3,915   $   11,704  $   -  $   11,704

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Professional fees 160,883  -  160,883  639,677 - 639,677

Exploration expenses 74,956  -  74,956  320,746 - 320,746

Travel expenses 49,049  -  49,049  166,469 - 166,469

Administrative and office expenses 115,033  -  115,033  428,929 - 429,929

Payroll expenses 263,412  -  263,412  701,295 - 701,295

Stock based compensation 153,231 (b) (20,736)  132,495  523,665 (b) 207,361 731,026

Interest expense and banking charges 18,075  -  18,075  46,645 - 46,645

Depreciation 27,419  -  27,419  84,229 - 84,229

Total operating expenses 862,058  (20,736)  841,322  2,911,655 207,361 3,119,016

Other income/(expense):

Debt forgiveness gain -  -  -  1,685,476 -   1,685,476

Gain on debt discount -  -  -   21,870  -   21,870

Miscellaneous income 17,159  -  17,159  17,832 - 17,832

Taxes (2,120)  -  (2,120)   (2,637) -   (2,637)

Bank fees -  -  -   (2,406) -   (2,406)

VAT discount and accretion 9,338  -  9,338  1,651 - 1,651

Gain on foreign exchange (11,245)  -  (11,245)  25,036 - 25,036

Total other income: 13,132  -  13,132  1,746,822 - 1,746,822

LOSS - before income tax (845,011)  20,736  (824,275)   (1,153,129) (207,361)   (1,360,490)

Income tax expense -  -  -   (562,803)  -   (562,803)

NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (845,011)  20,736  (824,275)   (1,715,932) (207,361)   (1,923,293)

Weighted average shares issued and outstanding 44,720,819  44,720,819  44,720,819  44,701,649   44,701,649   44,701,649

NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC AND DILUTED ($0.02)  ($0.02)  ($0.02)  ($0.04)   ($0.04)   ($0.04)

Hunt Mining Corp.
An Exploration Stage Enterprise
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010

30

The Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of cash flows for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Three months ended  Nine months ended

   CGAAP  Effect of  IFRS  CGAAP  Effect of  IFRS

   Sept 30,   IFRS  Sept 30,   Sept 30,  IFRS  Sept 30,

   2010  Transition  2010  2010  Transition  2010

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net loss $  (845,011)  20,736   $ (824,275)   $ (1,715,932)  (207,361)  $ (1,923,293)

Items not affecting cash

Debt forgiveness gain -  -  -  (1,685,476)  -  (1,685,476)

Deferred income tax -  -  -  208,754  -  208,754

Depreciation 27,419  -  27,419  84,229  -  84,229

Unrealized foreign exchange gain/loss (4,920)  -  (4,920)  (113,753)  -  (113,753)

Minimal presumed income tax receivable 5,705  -  5,705  11,042  -  11,042

V.A. tax (19,362)  -  (19,362)  (82,965)  -  (82,965)

Share based compensation 153,231 (b) (20,736)  132,495  523,665 (b) 207,361  731,026

   -

Net change in non-cash working capital 56,441  -  56,441  (903,513)  -  (903,513)

   Net cash used in operating activities (626,497)  -  (626,497)  (3,673,949)  -  (3,673,949)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Acquisition of property and equipment 16,592  -  16,592  (65,662)  -  (65,662)

   Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities 16,592  -  16,592  (65,662)  -  (65,662)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

   Proceeds from issuance of share capital, net of share issue costs 12,600  -  12,600  49,388  -  49,388
   Proceeds from shareholder loan 286,141  -  286,141  635,986  -  635,986

   Net cash provided by financing activities  298,741  -  298,741  685,374  -  685,374

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $  (311,164)  $   -  $   (311,164)  $  (3,054,237)  $   -   $ (3,054,237)

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS, BEGINNING OF PERIOD 422,893   422,893  3,165,966   3,165,966

CASH AND EQUIVALENTS, END OF PERIOD $   111,729  $   -  $   111,729  $   111,729  $   -   $   111,729

   Cash and cash equivalents consist of:

   Cash 111,729   111,729  111,729   111,729

   Cash equivalents -   -  -   -

111,729   111,729  111,729  $   -  111,729

SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION

Taxes paid 2,120   2,120  2,637   2,637

Hunt Mining Corp.
An Exploration Stage Enterprise
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
Three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2011 and 2010

31

Notes to IFRS reconciliations presented above:

(a) Foreign currency translation

IFRS does not have the concept of group functional currency and requires a separate functional currency
assessment for each entity within the consolidated group. The Company’s subsidiaries have adopted the United
States Dollar as its functional currency. Financial statements are translated to their Canadian dollar equivalents